
UNITED STATES SENATOR

JEFF BINGAMAN
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

ALLEN W. MCCULLOCH, MD
REPUBLICAN PARTY

ORLIN G. COLE (Write-In)

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 1

PATRICIA A. MADRID
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

HEATHER A. WILSON
REPUBLICAN PARTY

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 2

ALBERT D. KISSLING
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STEVE PEARCE
REPUBLICAN PARTY

C. DEAN BURK (Write-In)

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 3

TOM UDALL
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

RONALD M. DOLIN
REPUBLICAN PARTY

GOVERNOR and LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

BILL RICHARDSON and DIANE D. DENISH
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

JOHN DENDAHL and SUE WILSON BEFFORT
REPUBLICAN PARTY

SECRETARY OF STATE

MARY HERRERA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

VICKIE S. PEREA
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE AUDITOR

HECTOR H. BALDERAS
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

LORENZO GARCIA
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE TREASURER

JAMES B. LEWIS
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DEMESIA PADILLA
REPUBLICAN PARTY

ATTORNEY GENERAL

GARY K. KING
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

JIM BIBB
REPUBLICAN PARTY

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

JIM BACA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

PATRICK H. LYONS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
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Canvass of Returns of General Election Held on November 7, 2006 – State of New Mexico

Part 1 of 9
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Voters Voting By Early Voting

Voters Voting at Regular Precincts
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CANDIDATE

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 1

ANN B. GEORGE
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

THOMAS C. TAYLOR
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 2

ALICE MARIE SLAVEN-EMOND
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

JAMES R.J. STRICKLER
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 3

PAUL C. BANDY
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 4

RAY BEGAYE
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 5

IRVIN HARRISON
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 6

GEORGE J. HANOSH
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

R. GRANT CLAWSON
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 7

ANDREW J. BARRERAS
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DAVID A. YOUNG
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 8

ELIAS BARELA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

JACKIE FARNSWORTH
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 9

PATRICIA "PATTY" A. LUNDSTROM
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 10

HENRY "KIKI" SAAVEDRA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 11

RICK MIERA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 12

ERNEST H. CHAVEZ
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 13

DANIEL P. SILVA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 14

MIGUEL P. GARCIA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

CLARA A. PENA
REPUBLICAN PARTY
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Part 2 of 9
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TOTAL FOR
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CANDIDATE

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 15

TRACI JO CADIGAN
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

TERESA A. ZANETTI
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 16

ANTONIO "MOE" MAESTAS
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STORM T. FIELD
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 17

EDWARD C. SANDOVAL
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 18

GAIL CHASEY
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

LANCE KLAFETA
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 19

SHERYL M. WILLIAMS STAPLETON
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DONALD L. THOMPSON
GREEN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 20

RICHARD J. BERRY
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 21

MIMI STEWART
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 22

JANICE M. SAXTON
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

KATHY MCCOY
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 23

BARBARA ANNE STIRLING
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

ERIC A. YOUNGBERG
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 24

SHIRLEY J. ABBOTT
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

JANICE E. ARNOLD-JONES
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 25

DANICE R. PICRAUX
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 26

AL PARK
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 27

LORENZO A. LARRANAGA
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 28

SHAY ROSE
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

JIMMIE C. HALL
REPUBLICAN PARTY
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Canvass of Returns of General Election Held on November 7, 2006 – State of New Mexico
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TOTAL FOR
EACH

CANDIDATE

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 29

ANTONIO E. SANDOVAL
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

THOMAS ANTHONY ANDERSON
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 30

JOHN H. MCWATERS III
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

JUSTINE FOX YOUNG
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 31

BARBARA A. SCHARF
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

WILLIAM R. REHM
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 32

DONA G. IRWIN
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

IDA KAY CHANDLER
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 33

JONI MARIE GUTIERREZ
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 34

MARY HELEN GARCIA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 35

ANTONIO LUJÁN
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

LAWRENCE N. JOY
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 36

ANDREW "ANDY" NUÑEZ
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

ISAAC E. CHAVEZ
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 37

JEFF STEINBORN
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

SCOTT W. WITT
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 38

DIANNE HAMILTON
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 39

MANUEL HERRERA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 40

NICK L. SALAZAR
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 41

DEBBIE A. RODELLA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 42

ROBERTO "BOBBY" J. GONZALES
DEMOCRATIC PARTY
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Canvass of Returns of General Election Held on November 7, 2006 – State of New Mexico

Part 4 of 9
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TOTAL FOR
EACH

CANDIDATE

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 43

JEANNETTE O. WALLACE
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 44

ELIOT P. GOULD
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

JANE E. POWDRELL-CULBERT
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 45

JIM R. TRUJILLO
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 46

BEN LUJAN
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 47

PETER WIRTH
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 48

LUCIANO "LUCKY" VARELA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 49

DON TRIPP
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 50

RHONDA S. KING
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 51

GLORIA C. VAUGHN
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 52

JOSEPH CERVANTES
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 53

NATHAN P. COTE
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

TERRY T. MARQUARDT
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 54

CHRISTY A. BOURGEOIS
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

WILLIAM J. GRAY
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 55

JOHN A. HEATON
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 56

CAROLYN D. PROVENCHER
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DUB WILLIAMS
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 57

DAN FOLEY
REPUBLICAN PARTY

CYNTHIA G. MORRISON
GREEN PARTY

STEVEN J. GAVI (Write-In)
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Canvass of Returns of General Election Held on November 7, 2006 – State of New Mexico
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2455

4500

6147

1561
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TOTAL FOR
EACH

CANDIDATE

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 58

PABLO J. MARTINEZ
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

CANDY SPENCE EZZELL
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 59

ELLEN E. WEDUM
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

NORA ESPINOZA
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 60

THOMAS E. SWISSTACK
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

JIM OWEN
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 61

DONALD L. WHITAKER
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

SHIRLEY A. TYLER
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 62

DONALD E. BRATTON
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 63

JOSE A. CAMPOS II
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 64

ANNA M. CROOK
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 65

JAMES ROGER MADALENA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 66

KEITH GARDNER
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 67

BRIAN K. MOORE
REPUBLICAN PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 69

W. KEN MARTINEZ
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE
DISTRICT 70

RICHARD D. VIGIL
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 2

STEPHANIE L. DUBOIS
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DAVID W. KING
REPUBLICAN PARTY

PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 4

CAROL K. SLOAN
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DAVID E. BACON
GREEN PARTY

Be
rn

al
ill

o

Ca
tro

n

Ch
av

es

Ci
bo

la

Co
lfa

x

Cu
rr

y

De
Ba

ca

Do
na

 A
na

Ed
dy

Gr
an

t

Gu
ad

al
up

e

Ha
rd

in
g

Hi
da

lg
o

Le
a

Li
nc

ol
n

Lo
s 

Al
am

os

Lu
na

M
cK

in
le

y

M
or

a

Ot
er

o

Qu
ay

Ri
o 

Ar
rib

a

Ro
os

ev
el

t

Sa
nd

ov
al

Sa
n 

Ju
an

Sa
n 

M
ig

ue
l

Sa
nt

a 
Fe

Si
er

ra

So
co

rr
o

Ta
os

To
rr

an
ce

Un
io

n

Va
le

nc
ia

Canvass of Returns of General Election Held on November 7, 2006 – State of New Mexico

Part 6 of 9
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35435

52197
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22892
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TOTAL FOR
EACH

CANDIDATE

PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSIONER
DISTRICT 5

SANDY R. JONES
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

C. EARL GREER
REPUBLICAN PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
1st JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 3

RAYMOND Z. ORTIZ
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
2nd JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 2

STAN WHITAKER
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
2nd JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 3

MARIA MONICA ZAMORA
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
2nd JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 12

CLAY PACE CAMPBELL
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

SANFORD H. SIEGEL
REPUBLICAN PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
2nd JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 16

CARL J. BUTKUS
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DAWN PENNI ADRIAN
INDEPENDENT

DISTRICT JUDGE
2nd JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 24

KENNETH H. MARTINEZ
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
3rd JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 3

MIKE MURPHY
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
3rd JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 5

LISA C. SCHULTZ
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

JANETTA B. HICKS
REPUBLICAN PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
3rd JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 6

JIM T. MARTIN
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
3rd JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 8

FERNANDO R. MACIAS
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

RITA NUNEZ NEUMANN
REPUBLICAN PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
4th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 2

ABIGAIL ARAGON
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
5th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 2

FREDDIE J. ROMERO
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
5th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 5

JANE SHULER GRAY
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

D'ANN READ
REPUBLICAN PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
5th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 6

RALPH D. SHAMAS
DEMOCRATIC PARTY
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Canvass of Returns of General Election Held on November 7, 2006 – State of New Mexico

Part 7 of 9
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TOTAL FOR
EACH

CANDIDATE

DISTRICT JUDGE
5th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 9

J. RICHARD BROWN
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

THOMAS A. RUTLEDGE
REPUBLICAN PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
5th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 10

STEVEN L. BELL
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

THOMAS E. DOW
REPUBLICAN PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
7th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 2

MATTHEW G. REYNOLDS
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
8th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 1

JOHN M. PATERNOSTER
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
9th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 4

ROBERT S. ORLIK
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
9th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 5

DAVID P. REEB, JR.
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
11th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 2

LOUIS E. DEPAULI JR.
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
11th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 7

ROBERT A. ARAGON
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
11th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 8

KAREN L. TOWNSEND
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DISTRICT JUDGE
13th JUDICIAL DISTRICT - DIVISION 7

JOHN F. DAVIS
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

KENNETH E. FLADAGER
REPUBLICAN PARTY

PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT 2

MILLIE POGNA
REPUBLICAN PARTY

PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT 3

KATHRYN E. KRIVITZKY (Write-In)

PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT 5

MAVIS V. PRICE (Write-In)

PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT 6

CATHERINE M. SMITH
DEMOCRATIC PARTY

PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT 7

EUGENE E. GANT
DEMOCRATIC PARTY
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Canvass of Returns of General Election Held on November 7, 2006 – State of New Mexico

Part 8 of 9
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0

0

0

0

0

8078

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1050

0

3870

7689

5292

6150

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4437

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

14450

14225

13566

0

0

0

0

1540

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

152

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2558

2552

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

20703

14493

0

0

143

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

18851

18899

21046

0

0

0

0

40

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3065

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4673

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4491

0

0

0

0

0

0

9644

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3793

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1004

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11200

7861

0

0

0

14370

0

16458

24683

22832

17985

12602

14372

8560

8358

33301

33124

34612

36109

24086

49457

5346

1723

38978

27709
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TOTAL FOR
EACH

CANDIDATE

Shall EDWARD L. CHAVEZ be retained as a Justice of the Supreme Court?

YES

NO

Shall CYNTHIA A. FRY be retained as a Judge of the Court of Appeals?

YES

NO

Shall LYNN PICKARD be retained as a Judge of the Court of Appeals?

YES

NO

Shall JIM WECHSLER be retained as a Judge of the Court of Appeals?

YES

NO

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 1

FOR

AGAINST

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 2

FOR

AGAINST

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 3

FOR

AGAINST

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT NO. 4

FOR

AGAINST

BOND QUESTION A

FOR

AGAINST

BOND QUESTION B

FOR

AGAINST

BOND QUESTION C

FOR

AGAINST

Be
rn

al
ill

o
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tro
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av
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lfa

x

Cu
rr

y

De
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na
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dy

Gr
an

t

Gu
ad

al
up

e

Ha
rd

in
g

Hi
da

lg
o

Le
a

Li
nc

ol
n

Lo
s 

Al
am

os

Lu
na

M
cK

in
le

y

M
or

a

Ot
er

o

Qu
ay

Ri
o 

Ar
rib

a

Ro
os

ev
el

t

Sa
nd

ov
al

Sa
n 

Ju
an

Sa
n 

M
ig

ue
l

Sa
nt

a 
Fe

Si
er

ra

So
co

rr
o

Ta
os

To
rr

an
ce

Un
io

n

Va
le

nc
ia
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113060

34170

113391

32410

112557

32485

110822

32860

113292

53023

114705

59071

107487

63877

92801

78826

108536

67247

93330

81890

98480

76636

887

439

907

400

891

405

882

414

807

627

853

596

578

780

487

920

647

796

459

944

501

908

9551

3160

9712

2739

9463

2821

9509

2742

8809

4901

9868

4047

8963

4541

6625

6998

8361

5595

9235

5039

8013

6052

3836

1260

3771

1275

3723

1314

3730

1301

3764

1230

3709

1298

3472

1439

3067

1919

3346

1647

2975

1939

2922

1991

3231

867

3191

819

3144

843

3128

840

2892

1312

2869

1364

2678

1427

2336

1858

2329

1832

1897

2203

1995

2117

4974

1992

5425

1445

5333

1462

5301

1481

5208

2755

5611

2453

5114

2709

3420

4462

4207

3786

4248

3920

3405

4562

511

163

523

143

515

146

514

145

422

273

455

257

384

298

314

377

371

317

340

343

337

340

23859

6800

23999

6027

23439

6298

22966

6585

24459

8605

24764

8940

23419

9400

18637

14668

21739

11887

20119

13494

20292

13218

7479

3068

7733

2588

7513

2651

7468

2626

8164

3315

8468

3183

7629

3628

6156

5234

7009

4486

6052

5375

5969

5421

6249

1905

6305

1744

6263

1722

6137

1816

5985

2796

6182

2716

5684

2932

4901

3928

5178

3562

4678

4040

4891

3836

1196

194

1108

224

1075

249

1079

253

966

355

934

394

955

355

835

468

804

506

702

582

714

582

377

99

368

95

371

91

363

96

301

171

336

149

262

197

233

234

276

207

244

218

201

260

874

251

885

231

855

235

834

246

863

308

849

337

754

388

647

518

723

432

596

558

655

508

6213

3188

6798

2430

6629

2500

6619

2494

6703

3362

7179

2936

5933

3957

4589

5413

5337

4713

4806

5211

4796

5207

3939

1402

4100

1192

4076

1182

4031

1228

3926

1945

4307

1645

4012

1788

2988

2882

3390

2458

3379

2511

3144

2725

4788

1486

4986

1230

4937

1245

5002

1204

5021

2600

5283

2673

4651

2916

3993

3908

4504

3438

4654

3309

4970

3025

3566

1390

3712

1197

3629

1251

3620

1261

3351

1709

3513

1588

3025

1911

2533

2485

2768

2200

2208

2690

2348

2573

8760

2821

8286

3004

8043

3060

7838

3190

9200

2914

9585

2889

9641

2635

8603

3670

8983

3525

8452

3992

8243

4133

1502

362

1387

407

1349

424

1335

433

1148

503

1053

587

1043

572

917

700

976

657

796

798

849

766

8728

2943

8871

2662

8813

2661

8799

2665

7911

4769

8253

4514

7220

5257

5804

6829

6298

6287

5521

7016

5865

6732

1873

658

1964

558

1912

571

1868

605

1714

1018

1796

956

1482

1182

1222

1477

1493

1237

1428

1321

1250

1440

6196

1385

5531

1736

5471

1721

5424

1801

6036

2027

5870

2348

5180

2777

4884

3159

5401

2738

4522

3424

4544

3394

2193

837

2360

633

2343

615

2342

607

2332

1175

2501

1078

2401

1051

1671

1799

1985

1560

2333

1391

1972

1619

23008

6847

22991

6551

22858

6567

22698

6689

22902

8650

24174

8156

22394

9170

18239

13797

21521

10721

18845

13265

19332

12748

17074

7703

15752

8929

17362

7012

17196

7174

19134

7743

19570

7584

17233

8991

14992

11857

16832

10040

14492

12174

14275

12442

5879

1082

5498

1319

5406

1371

5368

1401

4739

1847

4807

1944

4803

1915

4179

2518

4384

2394

3751

2977

3895

2818

31806

5703

31045

5956

31109

5878

31053

5956

31098

10884

29618

13797

29824

12938

28169

14964

29667

13378

26060

16786

27918

15059

2468

892

2505

803

2499

797

2502

794

2145

1388

2259

1343

1914

1559

1636

1935

1729

1813

1451

2088

1597

1957

3760

1113

3613

1187

3618

1138

3591

1152

3411

1340

3526

1319

3055

1625

2730

2013

3007

1711

2703

1994

2924

1790

7482

1288

7073

1511

7043

1473

6923

1562

7576

1604

7397

2051

7135

2112

7152

2187

6661

2466

6154

2891

6318

2801

3332

1210

3370

1109

3306

1131

3176

1092

3047

1530

3257

1443

2791

1821

2322

2300

2617

2059

2198

2462

2325

2323

829

348

847

315

853

305

826

328

752

493

829

427

698

523

523

697

585

619

492

695

513

678

12983

3972

12695

4075

12732

3990

12642

4054

12231

5396

12639

5261

10950

6465

9256

8468

10556

7158

9096

8623

9692

8075

332463

100998

330702

96944

329130

95614

325586

97095

330309

142568

337019

149344

312764

163136

266861

213468

302220

183472

268216

216163

275145

208736
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